Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $622,260.21

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/4/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE- 101 6/2018

PROJECT Minnle Mars Jamlsson

Pay Application No.. 12

Far the Petiod: 8/1/2018 to 9/30/2016
Contract No ci587

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adepied by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on, Jrelating to the §, Revenye Bonds issued by
the Public Building Cemmission of Ghicago for the financing of this project {and all terms used herein shall have the same maening a8 in said Resalytion), | hereby certify to
the Commission and to s Trustes, that;

1. Obfigations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and thet each kem thereof iz a proper charge against the Construction
Account and has nol been paid, and

2 No amount hareby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously peld upon such contract, exceed S0% of curent
astimates approved by the Architect - Engineer unth the aggregate amount of payments withheid squals 5% of the Contract Price [sak] retained funds
beiny payablz as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: 0id Veteran Construction, ine.

FOR:

Is now entitied to the sum of: $ 62226021 | $

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,989,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,968,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED s 11.950,830.60

TOTAL RETENTION ] 718,929 11
a) Reserve Withheld & 10% of Todal Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Pnee 3 718,929.11
b) Ltens and Other Withholding =

c} Liquidated Damages Withheld 5 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {inciuds this Payment) $ 11,271,801.49

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 10,648,841.27

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 . 627 260.21

S04Q

sipnature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICASD

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of |

Project Name

Minnie Mars Jamieson CONTRACTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

PBC Project # 5760

Job Location 5650 N. Mozart St.
Chicago, IL 60646
Owner Public Building Commissien Of Chicago [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 12 ]
STATE OF ILLINOIS  } SS
COUNTY OF COOK  }
The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Jose Maldonado, of Old Veteran Construction, inc., an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually, that
he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Ownar, under Contract No. C1567 dated the 10th day of June, 2015, for the following
project:
Minnic Mars Jamieson ;
that the following statements arc madc for the purpose of procuring a partial payment off 622,260.21 under the terms of said Contract:
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services
for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full,
true, and complete statement of all such persens and of the full amount new due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by
each of them to or on account of said werk, as stated:
------- Work Completed--------
ITEM# Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Original contractameunt |  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remalning to bill
American Direct 4018 | Metal Doors &
43rd Street Kenosha, Wi 53128 Frames $ 175,000.00 $ 175,000.00 90%| $ 157,500.00 | § - $ 157,500.00 | § 15,750.00 | § 141,750.00 | § L 33,250.00
A.LL Masonry 1414
West Willow St. Chicago, IL 60642 Masonry $ 990,000.00 $ 990,000.00 100%| $ 983,520.00 | $ 6,480.00 | § 990,000.00 | $ 49,500.00 | $ 885,168.00 | § 55,332.00 49,500.00
ABS Electrical 2560
Federal Signal Drive University Park,
IL 60484 Electrical $ 1,545,000.00 $ 1,545,000.00 97%| $ 1,439,658.60 | § 55115.15 | $ 1,494,773.75 | § 4484321 | $ 1,353,279.08 | § 96,651.46 95,069.46
ADV Buliders, Inc. 653
Dickens Ave. Glendale Heights, IL Playground
60133 Equipment | § 29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 100%| $ 22,500.00 | § 7,000.00 | $ 29,500.00 | $ 1,475.00 | $ 20,250.00 | $ 7,775.00 1,475.00
American Backhoe 2560
Federal Signal Drive University Park,
IL 60484 Eatwork | $ 607,000.00 20,575.00 | $ 627 575.00 100%, $ 607,000.00 | § 20,575.00 | § 627,575.00 | § 18,827.25 | § 565,213.65 | § 43,534.10 18,827.25
Carroll Seating Company 2105
Lunt Elk Grove Vilage, IL6007 | Lockers $ 100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 100%| $ 100,000.00 | § - 3 100,000.00 | § 5,000.00 | § 90,000.00 | § 5,000.00 5,000.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. |
1501 Estes Ave. Elk Grove Vilage, IL| Ceilings & Wall
50007 Panels $ 105,200.00 3 105,200.00 100%| 95,200.00 | $ 10,000.00 | § 105,200.00 | § 10,520.00 | § 85,680.00 | § 9,000.00 10,520.00
Kedmont Waterproofing Co. 5428
N. Kedzie Ave. Chicago, IL 60625-
3022 Damproofing | § 74,222.00 $ 74,222.00 100% | $ 7422200 | § - $ 74,222.00 | § 7,422.20 | 66,799.80 | § = 7.422.20
Meru Corporation PO
Box 48033 Niles, IL 60714 steutites | $  463,903.00 26,561.00 | $§  490,464.00 95%| $ 420,267.50 | $ 4567345 | § 46594095 |$§  14,713.92 | § 378,240.75 | § 72,986.28 39,236.97
MJB Decorati 19
S. Ridge .::: :ruhng‘tnn Heugmsl
60005 Painting $ 92,750.00 $ 92,750.00 96%| $ 85,000.00 | $ 3,875.00 | § 88875.00 | $ 8,887.50  § 76,500.00 | § 3,487.50 12,762.50
Morcom Construction Co. 521
E. 67th St Chicag. IL 60637 (ASF) Steel $ 1,035,954.50 $ 1,035,954.50 100%| $ 983,268.86 | $ 5268564 | § 1,035,954.50 | § 3107864 | § 884,941.97 | § 119,933.89 31,078.64
Mr. Davids Flooring 865 W
Inving Park Rd tasca, IL 60143 Flooring $ 229,000.00 3 229,000.00 92%| § 209,900.00 | § - 3 209,900.00 | § 20,990.00 | § 188,910.00 | § - 40,090.00
Nationwide Environmental 1580N
Northwest Hwy Suite 120 Park Environmental
Ridge, IL 60068 Remediaton | § 57,000.00 3 57,000.00 100%, 54,350.00 | $ 2,650.00 | $ 57,000.00 | $ 2,850.00 | § 48,915.00 | § 5,235.00 2,850.00
Nelson Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court Rockford, IL
61115 Fire Pratection | $ 125,983.00 $ 125,983.00 100%| $ 114,483.00 | § 11,600.00 | § 125983.00 | § 12,598.30 | § 103,034.70 | § 10,350.00 12,598.30
T
Q.C. Enterprises, Inc. 27228 |
Hilcock Chicago, IL 60608 | Tile $ 233,749.00 $ 233,749.00 100%| $ 212,000.00 | § 21,749.00 I $ 233,749.00 | § 23,374.90 | § 190,800.00 | § 19,574.10 23,374.90




R. Commerclal Roofing Solutions
ional P . Schaumburg, I
e “ | memg |5 280,885.00 $ 28088500, 75%|$  211,000.00 $ 21100000 | §  10,550.00 | § 18990000 | §  10,550.00 | §  80,435.00
R.J. Olmen Company 3200 W.
Lake Ave. Glomion: It 80025 avac | § 145500000 |  (6,583.00) § 1448,417.00 98%|$  1,369,564.55 | $ 4421150 | § 141377605 | 13697622 |$ 123280810 |$ 4419174 | §  171617.17
o cowiond Waskram b2 | pang | S 49.522.00 S 4952200 |  80%) S 25,000.00 | § 14522.00 | § 3952200 | §  3,952.20 | § 2250000 | §  13,069.80 | §  13,952.20
s:anard-smm‘_ inc. 501
fgy e Se 1 Bl WL R e | S 71.442.00 $ 7144200 | 100%|$ 57,000.00 | $ 14,442.00 | § 7144200 | $ 357210 | $ 5130000 | §  16,569.90 | § 357210
Sumac Inc. N.
Ravenswood Ave. #202 Chicago IL
R o eeo s 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 | 100%| § 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 | $ 500.00 | § 4,500.00 | § - 500.00
Spray Insulations, Inc. 7831
Weovsagman e O | poomg | $ 29.800.00 $ 2980000 | 100% S 29.800.00 | § - s 29.800.00 | §  1,490.00 | § 26,820.00 | § 1,490.00 | § 1,490.00
HusARchitecture
1142 W 34th Place #1 Chicago IL
 |somon - i ec | $  38,800.00 $ 3880000 95%| $ 35,150.00 | $ 1,825.00 | § 36,975.00 | § - s 35,150.00 | § 1,825.00 | § 1,825.00
Toro Construction, Inc..
ington St. Chicago Ridge,
Faoarg on St CheagoRSe | ey | $ 885000.00 | 85000.00 | $  970,000.00 | 99%|§  958970.00 | § - |s 958,970.00 | §  95897.00 | § 863,073.00 | § - |'$s 108,927.00
Ti D lidon 2921 Ernst S
Frankin Park, 180131 | pemoition | $  77.640.00 §  77.640.00 | 100%) $ 70,500.00 | § 7.140.00 | § 77.640.00 | §  3,882.00 | § 63,450.00 | § 10,308.00 | § 3,882.00
|
T Dgoen Aue: Crvagor Loz | eumbng | §  375,370.00 171672 | S 377,086.72 | 100%|§  377,084.36 | § . |s 37708436 |8 3770844 |3 33937592 | § - |s 3771080
Underiand Architectural System Window &
20318 Torrence Ave. Lynwood, IL Storefront
S e bymwee wenngt | §  235.000.00 $ 23500000 | 100%|$  211,500.00 | § 23.500.00 | § 235,000.00 | §  11,750.00 | $ 19035000 | $  32,800.00 | §  11,750.00
Universal Foam Products 16
Stenaraan L unt Valls, MD 21030 | Foam Producs | §  293,934.00 | (23,459.27)| § 27047473 | 100%|S  293,934.00 | § (23,459.27)| § 27047473 | § - 13 264,540.60 | $ 5934.13 | § g
Garaventa USA Inc.
225 W. Depot Street Antioch, IL
S0z " LinEevater | $  75,000.00 $  75000.00 |  100%]| $ 75,000.00 | § - s 75,000.00 | $  3,750.00 | § 67,500.00 | § 3750.00 | $  3,750.00
200
Keley Ot Lborovie, L0048 | peoustcal | §  21,840.00 5 21,840.00 0% $ ; $ - 8 - % - s - |'s 2184000
o & Lawn Service 1282 |
S e ] $ 6595000 $ 6595000 |  30% $ 20,000.00 | $ - s 20,000.00 | §  2,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | § - |'$  47,950.00
|
SUBTOTAL page? S 082444450 | 10381045 | § 992825495 | 97%|§ 920837287 |S 31948447 |$  09617,857.34 | § 579.858.87 |§ 844855057 | §  589447.90 | §  890,256.48
[T ] Work Completed——- )
ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Ty'pE of Work Driglnal contract amount ‘ Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
0Old Veteran Construction
10942 S. Halsted St. Chicagu. L General
Bae Reqwemens | § 266455550 (53.217.53) | § 261133797 | 91%|$  244956189|§  (76588.63) §  2,372,973.26 | § 139,070.25| § 220109070 | §  32,81231 | $  377.434.96
0Old Veteran Construction
10942 S. Halsted St. Chicago, IL Owner S -
aoez comingeney | § 300,000.00 |  (30,017.92)| $  269,982.08 0% $ : $ < |8 - s - |'s 26998208
Old Veteran Construction Owner Camera
snage s enem v | $ 100,000.00 S 100,000.00 0% $ s |3 s g - 18 = | $ 100000.00
Qld Veteran Construction $
10942 S. Halsted St. Chic . IL Owner Site Work -
dosan e Miowence | §___100,000.00 | (20,575.00)| §  79,425.00 0% $ : s g ] $ - |'$ 7942500
sUBTOTAL page? $ 3,164,555.50 | (103,810.45)| § 3,060,745.05 | 78% $  2.449,561.89 | § (76.588563)| 3 2.372,973.26 | § 139,070.25 | §  2201,000.70 | §  32,812.31|$  826,842.04
i g $ 982444450 10381045 § 9,928,254.95 $ 0920837287 § 31948447 § 061785734 § 579858.87 $  B,448550.57 §  5B9,447.90 §  890,256.48
it paye’s $ 316455550 (103.810.45) $  3.060.745.05 § 244956189 § (76.588.63) §  2.372.973.26 § 139.07025 $ 220108070 $ 3281231 §  826,842.04
ToTa $ 12,989,000.00 000 § 1298900000  92% § 1174793476 § 24289584 § 11,990,830.60 § 718,929.11 §$  10,649,641.27 $  622,26021 §$ 1.717,098.51




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,989,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $11,990,830.60
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $718,929.11
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,989,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,271,901.49
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $10,649,641.27
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $622,260.21
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,717,098.51

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are

justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out

of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Na}x’:ei/.fose Maldonado
Ti ]e:/President

Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th day of October, 2016.

"~ OFFICIAL %EN-
g ATE OF ILLINOIS

BLIC - ST
N?ﬁ.‘rng(\)(h:ltﬂj\SSlON EXPlRES‘.OQHBHQ






